e R e e o o ———— —— P ———

FAR No. 1-A
SUMMARY OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSMENTS AND BALANCES BY OBJECT OF EXPENDITURES (SAAODBOE)
As of the Quarter Ending March 31, 2018

Department : State Universities and Colleges (SUCs)
Agency : Mountain Province State Polytechnic College
Operating Unit i
Organization Code (UACS) : 08 020 0000000
Funding Source (as per clustered) : 101
Appropriations Allotments Current Year Obligati
Adjustments 1st 2nd 3rd
Particulars UACS Authorized (Transfer Adjusted Allotments Adjustments [rransfefransfe Adjusted Quarter Quarter Quarter
Code Appropriation (To)From Appropriation Received (Withdrawal, To | From Total ending ending ending
Realignment) Realignment) Allotments March 31 June 30 Sept. 30
1 e 3 4 5=(3+4) 6 7 8 9 | 10={(6+(-)7)-8+9) 11 12 13
SUMMARY
A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET ] ]
Personnel Services 50100000 00 [ 109,434,000.00 - 109,434,000.00 |  109,434,000.00 - |- 1= 109,434,000.00 | 24,216,962.32 - -
Salaries and Wages 50101000 00
Salaries - Itemized Positions 5010101001 83,049,000.00 (44,901.74) 83,004,098.26 83,004,098.26 = s |~ | 83,004,098.26 | 21,184,877.98 - 5
Casual/Contractual 50101020 00 ; - . . A U - - - .
Other Compensations 50102000 00 ] T
PERA 50102010 01 4,968,000.00 - 4,968,000.00 4,968,000.00 - _‘%mm : :
Representation Allowance 50102020 00 180,000.00 - 180,000.00 180,000.00 - § = ] s 180,000.00 |  60,000.00 | - g
Travel Allowance 50102030 01 180,000.00 s 180,000.00 180,000.00 - *.“.\mm } ;
Clothing/Uniform Allowance 50102040 01 1,035,000.00 - 1,035,000.00 1,035,000.00 - - 11 103500000 [ 1,035,000.00 | : :
Subsistence Allowance 50102050 03 26,000.00 - 26,000.00 26,000.00 - - 1T 2600000 ) i
Laundry Allowance 50102060 03 4,000.00 - 4,000.00 4,000.00 - 1-7T- 400000 - | - -
Honoraria 50102100 01 2,476,000.00 - 2,476,000.00 2,476,000.00 - 1 - -1 27600000 | 140,725.00 | - -
Hazard Pay 50102100 05 145,000.00 - 145,000.00 145,000.00 - %%m% - )
Loyalty Bonus 50102120 01 = - ) - - ‘ﬁ—*m% : _
Overtime and Night Pay 50102130 01 - 5 R * - -1 7 - -
Mid Year Bonus 50102140 01 6,921,000.00 - 6,921,000.00 6,921,000.00 N 6,921,000.00 | . | - -
Year End Bonus 50102140 01 6,921,000.00 - 6,921,000.00 6,921,000.00 - - T eemoo000l ) }
Cash Gift 50102150 01 1,035,000.00 . 1,035,000.00 1,035,000.00 - |- -1 wos00000] : -
Other Bonuses and Allowances 50102990 00 ] ]
Productivity Enhancement Incent] 5010299012 | 1,035,000.00 i 1,035,000.00 1,035,000.00 - |- - esso000] - -
Performance Based Bonus 50102990 14 - - . M S v I E— N -
Personnel Benefits Contributions | 50103000 00 Y D R B
PAG-IBIG Contributions 50103020 01 248,000.00 - 248,000.00 248,000.00 ) f—fﬁmm _ -
PhilHealth Contributions 50103030 01 755,000.00 - 755,000.00 755,000.00 - - [T 7500000 | 24522105 | : -
Employees Compensation Insurarl 50103040 01 248,000.00 - 248,000.00 248,000.00 - 1= 1. 248,000.00 |  67,900.00 | ; .
Other Personnel Benefits 50104000 00 ] :% ] ﬁ




e e SOOI

SUMMARY OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLO
As of the Quarter Ending March 31, 201

FAR No. 1-A

Department
Agency
Operating Unit X Current Year Appropriations
Organization Code (UACS) Supplemental Appropriations
Funding Source (as per clustered) Continuing Appropriations
on DISBURSEMENTS ‘ Balances )
4th 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Uripaid Obligations
Particulars Quarter Quarter Quarter Quarter Quarter Unreleased Unobligated (15-20)=(23+24)
ending Total ending ending ending ending Total Appropriations Allotment Dueand Not Yet Due and
Dec, 31 March 31 June 30 Sept. 30 Dec. 31 ‘ Demandable Demandable
1 14‘ 15=(11+12+13+14) 16 17 18 19 20=(16+17+18+19) 21=(5-10) 22=(10-15) 23 24
SUMMARY o T T T T
A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET
Personnel Services 24,216,962.32 24,196,962.32 - 24,196,962.32 85,217,037.68 20,000.00
Salaries and Wages |
Salaries - Itemized Positions 21,18_{4,}77.98 21,184,877.98 - 21,184,877.98 61,819,220.28 &
Casual/Contractual - & - - - -
Other Compensations )
PERA 1,350,636.55 1,350,636.55 - :},350,636‘55 3,617,363.45 &
Representation Allowance B 60,000.00 45,000,00 ) - 45,000.00 120,000.00 15,000.00
Travel Allowance 20,000.00 15,000.00 - “ 1500000 . 160,000.00 5,000.00
Clothing/Uniform Alloyvance 1,035,000.00 1,035,000.00 _ - 3 1,035,00(2._00 - -
Subsistence Allowance - » - - 26,000.00 -
Laundry Allowance £ “ - B ) - 4,000.00 )
Honoraria 140,725.00 140,725,00 - ) 140,725.00 2,335,275.00 -
Hazard Pay = - - - 145,000.00 -
Loyalty Bonus - - - - o & - -
Overtime and Night Pay = ] - B - - - -
Mid Year Bonus - 8 - i~ 6,921,000.00 -
Year End Bonus - - - £ 6,921,000.00 5
Cash Gift - - - ) . 1,035,000.00 -
SfiarGonusdsand Alowerows | | . Y O 1
Productivity Enhancement Incent - 2 - - 1,035,000.00 =
Performance Based Bonus - - - - - -
Personnel Benefits Contributions .
PAG-IBIG Contributions 67,700.00 67,700.00 - 67,700.00 180,300.00 s
PhilHealth Contributions 245,221.05 245,221.05 - 245,221.05 509,778.95 -
Employees Compensation Insurar 67,900.00 67,900.00 - 67,900.00 180,100.00 &
Other Personnel Benefits -




—— . —— ——

P —

[ T—

B R

SUMMARY OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSMENTS AND BALANCE
As of the Quarter Ending March 31, 2018

-

.

s

S BY OBJECT OF EXPENDITURES (SAAODBOE)

FAR No. 1-A

Department : State Universities and Colleges (SUCs)
Agency : Mountain Province State Polytechnic College
Operating Unit :
Organization Code (UACS) : 08 020 0000000
Funding Source (as per clustered) 1101
Appropriations Allotments Current Year Obligati
Adjustments 1st 2nd 3rd
Particulars UACS Authorized (Transfer Adjusted Allotments Adjustments [Transfefransfe Adjusted Quarter Quarter Quarter
Code Appropriation (To)From Appropriation Received (Withdrawal, To | From Total ending ending ending
Realignment) Realignment) Allotments March 31 June 30 Sept. 30
1 2 3 4 5=(3+4) 6 7 8 9 10={(6+(-)7}-8+9) 11 12 13
Terminal Leave benefit 50104030 01 - 44,901.74 44,901.74 44,901.74 - - - 44,901.74 44,901.74 -
Step Increment 50104990 10 208,000.00 - 208,000.00 208,000.00 - - - 208,000.00 - -
Other Lumpsums 50104990 12 - - - - s R - . i N
Anniversary Bonus - - - - - = = % 5 =
Collective Negotiation Agreement - - - - = - “ - - -
Monetization of Earned Leaves | 50104990 99 s - = - w | & | = - ) )
Maintenance & Other Operating Expenses 51,122,000.00 - 51,122,000.00 51,122,000.00 - - - 51,122,000.00 7,470,336.86 -
Traveling and Training Expenses 50201000 00
Traveling Expenses - Local 50201010 00 1,641,000.00 - 1,641,000.00 1,641,000.00 - - - 1,641,000.00 299,501.76 -
Traveling Expenses - Foreign 50201020 00 - - - = - - 5
Training and Seminar Expenses | 50202010 00 373,000.00 - 373,000.00 373,000.00 - - - 373,000.00 107,000.00 -
Scholarship Expenses 50202020 00
ESGP-PA - - - - - - s - - -
Tulong Dunong - - - - - 2 - - , -
Supplies and Materials Expenses 50203000 00
Office Supplies 50203010 00 16,284,000.00 - 16,284,000.00 16,284,000.00 - - - 16,284,000.00 4,162,085.41 -
Fuel, Oil & Lubricants 50203090 00 2,038,000.00 - 2,038,000.00 2,038,000.00 - - - 2,038,000.00 230,451.16 -
Textbook & Instructional Materia] 50203110 01
Utility Expenses 50204000 00
Water 50204010 00 448,000.00 - 448,000.00 448,000.00 - - - 448,000.00 3,375.00 -
Electricity 50204020 00 2,743,000.00 - 2,743,000.00 2,743,000.00 - - - 2,743,000.00 202,562.88 -
Communication Expenses 50205000 00
Postage and Deliveries 50205010 00 103,000.00 - 103,000.00 103,000.00 - - - 103,000.00 9,205.00 -
Telephone-Mobile 50205020 01 776,000.00 - 776,000.00 776,000.00 - - - 776,000.00 210,624.00 -
Internet Subscription Expenses | 50205030 00 1,000,000.00 - 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 - - - 1,000,000.00 45,507.94 -
Extraordinary and Miscellaneous EX 50210030 00 390,000.00 - 390,000.00 390,000.00 - = - 390,000.00 31,053.50 .
Professional Services 50211990 00 10,000,000.00 - 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 - - - 10,000,000.00 23,889.50 -
Security Services 50212030 00 - - - - o = - - 803,764.00 -
Other General Services 50212990 00 4,960,000.00 - 4,960,000.00 4,960,000.00 - - - 4,960,000.00 - ﬁ[




| ' - N FAR No. 1-A
SUMMARY OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLO
As of the Quarter Ending March 31, 201
Department
Agency
Operating Unit X Current Year Appropriations
Organization Code (UACS) ' Supplemental Appropriations
Funding Source (as per clustered) Continuing Appropriations
on DISBURSEMENTS Balances )
4th 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Unpaid Obligations
Particulars Quarter Quartet Quarter Quarter Quarter Unreleased Unobligated (15-20)=(23+24)
ending Total ending ending ending ending Total Appropriations Allotment Due and Not Yet Due and
Dec, 31 March 31 June 30 Sept. 30 Dec, 31 Demandable Demandable
1 14 15=(11+12+13+14) 16 v 17 18 19 20=(16+17+18+19) 21=(5-10) 22=(10-15) 23 24
Terminal Leave benefit 44,901.74 44,901,74 - - 44,901.74 - - -
Step Increment ) - - - - - - | 208,000.00 - N

Other Lumpsums

Anniversary_Bonus

Collective Negotiation Agreemen

Monetization of Earned Leaves

Maintenance & Other Operating Exp

7,470,336.86

3,933,945,16

3,933,945.16

3,536,391.70

Traveling and Training Expenses

_________ Traveling Expenses - Local 299,501.76 | 29827776 - - 298,277.76 - 1,341,498.24 1,224.00
Traveling Expenses - Foreign - . . I i B B
Training and Seminar Expenses 107,000.00 107,000.00 2 i 107,000.00 - | 266,000.00 .
Scholarship Expenses ) B

ESGP-PA - - - - . - R . )
Tulong Dunong - - L . T A . B
Supplies and Materials Expenses B h
Office Supplies 4,162,085.41 |  853,731.71 - . 853,731.71 = | 12,121,914.59 |  3,308,353.70
Fuel, Oil & Lubricants 230451.16 | 23045116 | - : 230,451.16 - | 180754884 - B |
Textbook & Instructional Materia i D T e e N
Utility Expenses B A
Water 3,375.00 3,375.00 : - 3,375.00 - 444,625.00 -
Electricity 202,562.88 | 202,562.88 - - | 20256288 A 2,540,437.12 .
Communication Expenses o o
Postage and Deliveries 9,205.00 9,205.00 s - 9,205.00 - 93,795.00 - | )
Telephone-Mobile 210,624.00 208,624.00 - T 20862400 o 565,376.00 2,000.00
Internet Subscription Expenses 45,507.94 45,507.94 - - 45,507.94 - 954,492.06 .
Extraordinary and Miscellaneous E 31,053.50 31,053,50 - - 31,053.50 - 358,946.50 B
Professional Services 23,889.50‘ 23,888.50 - - 23,889.“5'0 - 9,526,110.50 -
Security Services 803,764.00 803,764.00 ) ” - 803,764.00 . (803,764.00) -

| Other General Services

__4,960,000.00




= e

SUMMARY OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSMENTS AND BALANCES B
As of the Quarter Ending March 31, 2018

- ——

. o

PSR B

Y OBJECT OF EXPENDITURES (SAAODBOE)

L —

FAR No. 1-A

7. Purchase of Various Equipment

Department : State Universities and Colleges (SUCs)
Agency : Mountain Province State Polytechnic College
Operating Unit <
Organization Code (UACS) : 08 020 0000000
Funding Source (as per clustered) 1101
Appropriations Allotments Current Year Obligati
Adjustments 1st 2nd 3rd
Particulars UACS Authorized (Transfer Adjusted Allotments Adjustments [Transfefransfe Adjusted Quarter Quarter Quarter
Code Appropriation (To)From Appropriation Received (Withdrawal, To | From Total ending ending ending
Realignment) Realignment) Allotments March 31 June 30 Sept. 30
1 2 3 4 5=(3+4) 6 7 8 9 10={(6+(-)7}-8+9) 11 12 13
Repairs and Maintenance 50213040 00
Repairs & Maintenance - Building 50213040 01 670,000.00 - 670,000.00 670,000.00 - - - 670,000.00 75,900.00
Repairs & Maintenance - School § 50213040 02 1,054,000.00 - 1,054,000.00 1,054,000.00 - - - 1,054,000.00 -
Repairs & Maintenance - ICT Equi 50213050 03 1,288,000.00 - 1,288,000.00 1,288,000.00 - - - 1,288,000.00 16,554.00
Repairs & Maintenance - Motor \{ 50213060 01 1,494,000.00 - 1,494,000.00 1,494,000.00 - - - 1,494,000.00 24,095.00
Fidelity Bond Premiums 50215020 00 - - - - - - - - -
Insurance Expenses 50215030 00 1,175,000.00 - 1,175,000.00 1,175,000.00 - - - 1,175,000.00 4,914.25
Advertising Expenses 50299010 00 50,000.00 - 50,000.00 50,000.00 - - - 50,000.00 -
Representation Expenses 502599030 00 1,716,000.00 - 1,716,000.00 1,716,000.00 - - - 1,716,000.00 316,000.00
Membership Dues and Contributiof 50299060 00 155,000.00 - 155,000.00 155,000.00 - - - 155,000.00 20,000.00
Subscription Expenses 50299070 00 100,000.00 - 100,000.00 100,000.00 - - - 100,000.00 -
Other MOOE 50299990 99 2,664,000.00 - 2,664,000.00 2,664,000.00 - - - 2,664,000.00 883,853.46
Capital Outlays 87,031,000.00 - 87,031,000.00 87,031,000.00 - - - 87,031,000.00 29,890.00
1. Completion of Five (5) Storey Multi-
purpose Technology cum Center for
MathS. and Comp. Science - Phase || 50604040 02 30,000,000.00 30,000,000.00 30,000,000.00 - - - 30,000,000.00 -
2. Construction of Three (3) Storey
Student Center 50604040 02 6,000,000.00 6,000,000.00 6,000,000.00 - - - 6,000,000.00 -
3. Construction of Four (4) Storey
Engineering and Technology Building-
Phase Il - Tadian 50604040 02 20,000,000.00 20,000,000.00 20,000,000.00 - - - 20,000,000.00 -
4. Construction of Access Road
Perimeter Fencing of the Newly
Acquired Lot 50604020 99 18,590,000.00 18,590,000.00 18,590,000.00 - - - 18,590,000.00 -
5. Construction of Agriculture Academic
Building-Phase Il-Paracelis Campus 50604040 02 2,441,000.00 2,441,000.00 2,441,000.00 - - - 2,441,000.00 -
6. Construction/Repair/Rehabilitation
of Academic Building 50604040 02 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 - - - 5,000,000.00 -




B B S I _‘ T T FARNo.1-A
SUMMARY OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLO
As of the Quarter Ending March 31, 201
Department
Agency
Operating Unit g Current Year Appropriations
Organization Code (UACS) : Supplemental Appropriations
Funding Source (as per clustered) Continuing Appropriations
on DISBURSEMENTS Balances
4th Ist 2nd 3rd 4th Unpaid Obligations
Particulars Quarter Quartet Quarter Quarter Quarter Unreleased Unobligated {15-20)=(23+24)
ending Total ending ending ending ending Total Appropriations Allotment Due and Not Yet Due and
Dec. 31 March 31 June 30 Sept. 30 Dec. 31 ‘ Demandable Demandable
1 14 15=(11+12+13+14) 16 17 18 19 20=(16+17+18+19) |  21=(5-10) 22=(10-15) 23 24
Repairs and Maintenance - B
Repairs & Maintenance - Buildin - 75,900.00 4,040,00 - - 4,040.00 - 7 594,100.00 71,860.00
Repairs & Maintenance - School £ - - - N -1 - - | 1,054,000.00 -
Repairs & Maintenance - ICT Equ - 16,554.00 1655400 | - e 1655400 . 1,271,446.00 -
Repairs & Maintenance - Motor \ ) 24,095.00 24,095.00 - .5 24,095.00 = 1,469,905.00 -
Fidelity Bond Premiums - - ” - L E - _Z_: B - 5
| Insurance Expenses - | 4,914.25 4,914.25 - . 4,914.25 1 1,170,085.75 -
Advertising Expenses - - * z 2 - s 50,000.00 .
Representation Expenses - 316,000.00 306,000,00 - . 306,000.00 | | 1,400,000.00 10,000.00
Membership Dues and Contributiof - 20,000.00 20,000.00 R - 2000000 |7 135,000.00 -
Subscription Expenses 2 - - o e - 100,000.00 - -
Other MOOE - 883,853.46 740,899.46 - - 740,899.46 1,780,146.54 142,954.00
Capital Outlays - 29,8390.00 29,890.00 - - 29,890.00 87,001,110.00 - =
1. Completion of Five_ {5) Storey Multi- - )
purpose Technolggy cum Center for o 1
Maths. and Comp. Science - Phase II ~ - * o L = - _5‘0_,660,000.00 ®
2. Construction of__'{hl"ee (3) Storey ——
Student Center = - - - ¢ LB 6,000,000.00 &
3. Construction of Four (4) Storey . e o -
ceneeingand TechnologyBudg: L\ T T N
Phase Il - Tadian - . - - . - 20,000,000.00 -
4, Cohstruction of Access Road N
Perimeter Fencing of the Néwly B
Acquired Lot - - % < - - 18,590,000.00 -
5. Construction of Agricufture Academic )
Building-Phase [I-Paracelis Campus - - - - - - - 2,441,000.00 -
6. Consttuction/ﬁgpair/Rehabilitation
of Academic Building - - - ) . B ) : 5,000,000.00 *
7. Purchase of Various Equipment o




s e — P — L — R — —— [e— Le— U 5
- RN, R

FAR No. 1-A
SUMMARY OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSMENTS AND BALANCES BY OBIECT OF EXPENDITURES {SAAODBOE)

As of the Quarter Ending March 31, 2018

Department : State Universities and Colleges (SUCs)
Agency : Mountain Province State Polytechnic College
Operating Unit :
Organization Code (UACS) : 08 020 0000000
Funding Source (as per clustered) 1101
Appropriations Allotments Current Year Obligati
Adjustments 1st nd 3rd
Particulars UACS Authorized {Transfer Adjusted Allotments Adjustments [Transfedransfe Adjusted Quarter Quarter Quarter
Code Appropriation {To)From Appropriation Received {Withdrawal, To | From Total ending ending ending
Realignment) Realignment) Allotments March 31 June 30 Sept. 30
1 2 3 4 5=(3+4) 6 7 8 9 | 10={(6+(-)7}-8+9) 11 12 13
Outlay 50604050 02 5,000,000.00 3,000,000.00 | 5,000,000.00 - - |- 5,000,000.00 29,890.00 - .
B. AUI_QMA’[ESAPP_ROPRIATIONS 9,966,000.00 - 9,966,000.00 9,966,000.00 - - - 9,966,000.00 2,515,972.52 - -
Retirement and Life Insurance Prenf 50103010 00 9,966,00000| * 9,966,000.00 9,966,000.00 - - - 9,966,000.00 2 515’972 52 - 2
C. SPECIAL PURPOSE FUND - - - - - : - -
Y ] _ : :
GRAND TOTAL 257,553,000.00 - 257,553,000.00 |  257,553,000.00 - - . 257,553,000.00 | 34,233,161.70 - 5
Certified Correct: Certified Corregt; Recommending Approval:

NORMAJAYAKILITH IMELDA D. EN LETICIA b. NAPAT-A
Budget Officer Accountant lif aﬁefA in. Officer

April 9, 2018 ) April 9, 2018 April 8, 2018




SUMMARY OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLO
As of the Quarter Ending March 31, 20!

D ae—

FAR No. 1-A

S———

Department
Agency
Operating Unit X Current Year Appropriations
Organization Code (UACS) Supplemental Appropriations
Funding Source (as per clustered) : Continuing Appropriations
on DISBURSEMENTS Balances
4th 1st Znd 3rd 4th Unpaid Obligations
Particulars Quarter Quarter Quarter Quarter Quarter Unreleased Uniobligated (15-20)=(23+24)
ending Total ending ending ending ending Total Appropriations Allotment Due and Not Yet Due and
Dec, 31 March 31 June 30 Sept. 30 Dec. 31 Demandable Demandable
14 15=(11+12+13+14) 16 17 18 19 20=(I6+17+18~19) 21=(5-10) 22=(10-15) 23 24
__ Outlay 28,890.00 29,890.00 - e ™ ~ 29,850.00 - 4,970,110.00 -
B. AUTOMATIC APPROPRIATIONS 2515972.52 |  2515972.52 - - 231597252 : 20005 - -
iy i 7 7 a
_ Retirement and Life Insurance Pren 2,515,972.52 2,515,972.52 | - . 2,515,972.52 - 7,450,027 48 N .

C. SPECIAL PURPOSE FUND

GRAND TOTAL

34,233,161.70

30,676,770.00

30,676,770.00

223,319,838.30

3,556,391.70 -

Certified Correct:

oMoy

REXTON F.
Budget Officer President
April 9, 2018 April 8, 2018

Approved By:




